Data SheetData Sheet
TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT power inductors
Size 12.5  12.5  8.5 (mm)
Series/Type: B82477D4*M900
Date: May 2020
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Inductance is per winding.
When leads are connected in parallel, inductance LR is the same value.
When leads are connected in series, inductance LR is four times the value.
DCR is for each winding. When leads are connected in parallel,  .
When leads are connected in series, DCR is R1+R2.
Isat ist the current flowing through one winding.
When leads are connected in parallel, Isat is the same.
When leads are connected in series, Isat is half the value.
IR is the total current through both windings
I1 and I2 can be calculated like this: I12 + I22 = IR2
LR
μH
LS,typ
μH
Ktyp
%
Tolerance fL
MHz
Isat,typ
A
Isat,min
A
IR
A
R1,2,max R1,2,typ Ordering code
2.0 0.20 94.9 20%  M 0.1 15.0 13.0 6.22 0.020 0.0165 B82477D4202M900
3.0 0.25 95.7 0.1 12.0 10.25 5.84 0.022 0.0181 B82477D4302M900
4.7 0.25 97.3 0.1 10.0 8.75 5.24 0.026 0.0232 B82477D4472M900
6.8 0.25 98.1 0.1 8.25 7.25 4.75 0.035 0.0285 B82477D4682M900
10 0.25 98.7 0.1 6.50 5.75 4.54 0.042 0.0355 B82477D4103M900
15 0.30 99.0 0.1 5.50 4.80 3.70 0.060 0.0475 B82477D4153M900
22 0.30 99.3 0.1 4.50 4.00 3.11 0.078 0.0670 B82477D4223M900
33 0.35 99.5 0.1 3.80 3.30 2.68 0.110 0.0904 B82477D4333M900
47 0.45 99.5 0.1 3.30 3.10 2.44 0.145 0.109 B82477D4473M900
68 0.50 99.6 0.1 2.50 2.30 1.89 0.215 0.180 B82477D4683M900
100 0.60 99.7 0.1 2.20 2.00 1.61 0.280 0.250 B82477D4104M900
^
DCR R1 R2
R1 R2+-------------------------=
B82477D4*M900SMT power inductors
Size 12.5 x 12.5 x 8.5 (mm)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
6 05/20